holiday pay provided such absence is due to an approved medical leave of 
absence not to exceed two (2) weeks, or is on a paid vacation, personal day, or 
compensatory time. 

A separate payroll check shall be issued by the Employer to each employee for 
two thousand and six hundred ($2,600) dollars of Holiday pay. If the officer has 
ten (10) or more years of service, then they shall receive two thousand and eight 
hundred and fifty ($2,850) dollars in 2024 and three thousand ($3,000) dollars in 
2025. This check shall be issued on the first regular pay period in November of 
each year. 

Section 2: Any employee who is required to work any of the above listed 
holidays shall be entitled to compensation or COMP TIME at the rate of time

[...]

The Employer shall provide comparable hospitalization 
and medical insurance as in effect as of the execution of this Labor Agreement. 

Section 2: The Employer will provide and pay the full premium for all Full-Time 
Employees for a life insurance policy in the face value of Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000.00). 

ARTICLE 30 
MISCELLANEOUS 

Section 1: In any instance where the Employer sends an employee for a medical 
examination, the Employer shall pay the cost of the examination and shall pay 
the employee for the time expended taking such examination if such examination